HB0205/160213/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 205 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 2, strike "**19**" and substitute "<u>**21**</u>"; and strike beginning with "**18**" in line 30 down through "**19**" in line 31 and substitute "<u>**AT LEAST 21**</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 12, strike "**30**" and substitute "<u>**60**</u>"; and in the same line, strike "**5**" and substitute "<u>**10**</u>".